

Corinne Cornelius Director & Fire Coordinator corneliusc@co.tioga.ny.us

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is herby given that the Toga County Emergency Services Office will receive sealed competitive proposals per specifications for

RFP #24-EMO-1

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS SMARTPHONE APPLICATION FOR TIOGA COUNTY FIRE & EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

Request for proposal forms, scope of services and general provisisions are available at the Tioga County Emergency Services, 103 Corporate Drive, Owego, NY 13827. These documents are also available on the Tioga County website.

Interested parties assume all responsibility to acquire information and forms.

To be considered, proposals must be submitted on Tioga County forms and delivered in a sealed opaque envelope. Proposals will be received at the Tioga County Emergency Services Office until 12 Noon on Monday, April 15, 2024; at which time proposals will be opened and acknowledged as received.

Tioga County retains the right to reject any or all proposals and to withdraw this solicition at any time.

Dated: March 11, 2024

Corinne Cornelius Director of Emergency Services

103 Corporate Drive Owego, New York 13827 607-687-2023 • 607-687-8466 Fax: 607-687-6782